
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020431-2022 

Tender

DHSC:ASC: Better Care Fund

Department of Health and Social Care

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-020431

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033139  

Published 27 July 2022, 10:17am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department of Health and Social Care

39 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0EU

Contact

Lara Dolamore

Email

lara.dolamore@dhsc.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020431-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020431-2022
mailto:lara.dolamore@dhsc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

NUTS code

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DHSC:ASC: Better Care Fund

Reference number

C72289

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Support to a comprehensive Better Care Fund programme of Health, Housing and Social
Care integration support that provides support to social care local systems. Support is
tailored to a diverse range of local system needs and designed to help systems deliver person
centred integrated services.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £5,187,667

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98133100 - Civic betterment and community facility support services

85300000 - Social work and related services



Page 4 to 9

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Open Tendering Procedure
Online/virtual tenders. Procurement through Atamis e-procurement Tenders must be
submitted via this portal. All communications relating to the tender be will conducted
through this portal. Further information can be gotten from lara.dolamore@dhsc.gov.uk
RFI Published - 6th April 2022
PIN published - 28th April 2022
Engagement Day - 5th May 2022
ITT Published - 27th July 2022
ITT Response Date- 15:00 GMT 5th September 2022
Expected Contract Award Date - 11th October 2022
To register your interest and access ITT Documents for this Opportunity please use link
below:
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
View Live Opportunities
Search for Ref: C72289
Click on Register Interest
When you register your interest and you do not currently have an Account you will be
requested to create one.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £5,187,667

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

10 March 2022

mailto:lara.dolamore@dhsc.gov.uk
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 5 to 9

End date

31 March 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

May be renewed if requirement still needed at end of contract. Need for renewal shall be
evaluated 6 months before end date of the contract

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 9

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

Performance measured on KPI's
KPI's include - Evidence interventions, take up of support offer, Quality of support offer,
Home first ethos and Follow up support

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure



Page 7 to 9

Notice number: 2022/S 000-010907

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

5 September 2022

Local time

3:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 31 March 2023

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

6 September 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Place

Online - Atamis

Information about authorised persons and opening procedure

Authorised person- Commercial Representatives Lara Dolamore

/Notice/010907-2022


Page 8 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

To obtain further information and access ITT Documents
Please follow these steps:

To register your interest and access ITT Documents for this Opportunity please use link
below:
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
View Live Opportunities
Search for Ref: C72289
Click on Register Interest
When you register your interest and you do not currently have an Account you will be
requested to create one.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

39 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0EU

Country

United Kingdom

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 9 to 9

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court

39 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0EU

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Department of Health and Social Care

39 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0EU

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-23T07:15:25+0100
	TCPDF




